In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
| . .
e ! Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

WA

11/07/2018 #170
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number H WF WF’? ’7,?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full t Miles Ahead Motor Services Limited

bold black capitals,

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA

Surname MABRP

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ Langley House

Street ’ Park Road

Post town J London

County/Region |

e (N2 BEV] [

Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forenamefs) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another ligquidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region ‘

e | [ L[ [ [T

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

206 06 20

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

olo\y ol7 P2lolrls

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Simon Renshaw ACA MIPA MABRE Where to send

Company name AABRS Limited

Address

Langley House

Park Road

|
|
|

Post town

London

County/Region

Country

,Dx

Telephone

020 8444 2000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents,

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

WWEF’?EW?’_ ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has baen provided free of charge by Companies Heuse.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to attfairs of
Miles Ahead Motor Services Limited

on the 26 June 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resciution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name 4.("}1‘6(( flese .

Signed %

Dated 2-€ /o6 /(E'




Miles Ahead Motor Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Book Debts

Cash in Hand- Proceeds of Sale (6)

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Value
£

270.00
4,500.00

e ee_______ Date 15,@4‘ s

Estimated to
Realise
£

270.00
4.500.00

4,770.00



Miles Ahead Molor Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 June 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assels available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A)
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets availahle for floating charge holders

Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to ficating charge holders})
Trade & Expense Creditors
Dirgctors
Banks/Institutions
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT)

Estimated deticiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shares

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

T

Signature Zé’// _ pae &€ /O;C/LQ :

Estimated to
Realise
£

4,770.00

NIL
4,770.00

NIL
4,770.00

NIL
4,770.00

NIL
4.770.00

NIL
4,770.00

11,350.00
5,738.00
1,285.00
6,000.00
24,373.00

(19,603.00)
(19,603.00}
(2.00)

o _(200)
_.. . 419,601.00)




v0.0L §10Z bunf 82

60°'SG102 18A N0S Sdi

P57

140 L abey

aineubiis

00°TLE'r Buijjelol sauz pi
0009 4v8 NEDT 'UOPUOT HO0IQIEM G2 Aed PHOM O0MD
Q0'8EL’S MY 90M 'POOMWIBYRIOE ‘PECY BiIaAY 25 850y JBYsSy 1040
00'0vE M€ L1M7 'snyspiojpag 'uoin ‘usain) Aygqedes) gsp P11 peisuey 00H2
00'S82°1 171 %8 'Bupjueg sseuisng yueg spAoll 0012
00005°2 ANB ZMD 'anysay) 'amald HUeEQ Pialjysiepy ‘asnoH suopepuly wawabeuey Juapiody sualBpuy 00MD
00°0G0°9 ZZ 86N .wcm.r CDQD SISBIMBN .ccﬁcwnmco._ MDIIA Yled ucuog ‘Nowm da WK .DIOﬂ SWOISND B anuanayd WH QOIO
SHB
Q0°0S1 PAD "ANUBADY) "ABM POOMISIAN '9SNOH POOMISBAN M SSBUISNG POOMISBAA 2 JUN SJUBDIIQNT] L0 004D
00°002' | HEE 81N 'UOPUOT "yled 6pEI| uojuowpl 2 Sheg ) 0In3 003D
QU009 WHS ¥ UCpUOT ‘peOY 3SBYD 9.2 '9SNOH jsuoy Py sBuipioy yaupng 0009
00°000'¢ ZNE P40 HipseD e umoi) asnoH saluedwos) 2020
00086 ML L LN 'UOPUOT "ARM NIAMSUNIG "21eIST [@lSnpul Yamsunig ¢l 101084 3180S JB) 0009
00°004" L X0 LLN 'UOpuUOT "weyuelo | ‘peoy ISem ‘alels] [eusnpu pul 1sap ssedwo) ¢ syed Je) spauuad 1040
00'08E HVS £24H ‘Bun) 18 ybiy vez sBuudg jabuy LOVO
00" 09€ dHZ 915 ‘2iusxiag ‘PEIYUIPIEN 'ABAA SJ0UJ 'S IIUN pajwI] ejepoiny 00VD
3 sSaippy auey Aoy

sJoppasn) Auedwo) - g
PalwIT sadiAleg J0lo) pealy salIN
pajiwT SHEVY



PU'CL BLOZ oUNT 8¢

0LOZ “48A DS Sdli 1 10 ¢ obieg

. %\beN ..... w% © aimeubls

4 002 Buyeio)] saaugz AeupIO |
ooe 00} [4 0o'e Aeup:o MM O0M ‘POOMWEYRI0G PROY VAV 2§ IS0Y JOUSY JIN 004dH
dn peje) aseys sad  saseyg anjea
Wy jee) dn pajjed  jO ON feuiwionN add)

sSauppy awep Aay

sJapjoyaleys - D
PO SIOLALBS JOIOY PEIVY SO
pajuI SHAYY



